WELL OPERATOR UNION DRILLING, INC.

Address P. O. Drawer 40

Buckhannon, WV 26201

g%YiL%SOWNER Harry McMullan, Jr. Estate
—Harry McMullan, IIT, Agent

.. Address P. O. Box 8
Washington, NC 27889
Acreage 21505
SURFACE OWNER Westvaco
Address 203 Randolph Avenue
Elkins, WV 26241
Acreage 380 less lots

FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO:

Address Columbia Gas Transmission Corp.

Washington, PA 15301
OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED

Name Robert Stewart (884-7782)

Address

P. 0. Box 345

Jane Lew, WV 26378

Date: January 6 , 19 81

Operator’s

(Obwerse) e ® 13-1628-UC
N API Well No. 47 - 083 0410
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA State ~ County Permit
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION Harry McMullan, Jr. Estate #13
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT (1628-UC)
WELL TYPE: 0il /|  Gas x |/
(If “Gas”, Production X / Underground storage / Deep / Shallow x /)
LOCATION: Elevation: 1995 Watershed: Middle Fork River
District: Roaring Creek County: Randolph Quadrangle: Ellamore

DESIGNATED AGENT yNION DRILLING, INC
Address P. 0. Drawer 40

Buckhannon, WV 26201

COAL OPERATOR
Address

COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Harry McMullan, Jr. Estate

Name Harry McMullan, III, Agent
Address P. O. Box 8
Washington, NC 27889
Name
Address

COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
AMAX COAL COMPANY
105 S. Meridian St.
Indianapolis, IND 46225
Address (AND) International Coal Company

Attn: Samuel D. Mason, Dir.
of Field Ser.
1195 wWashington St.

Lewisburg, WV 24901

Name

UDI LEASE #765

The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the above location under a deed

other contract / dated  April 1
to Union Drilling, Inc.
(IF said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:)

,19_75

/ lease _X

, to the undersigned well operator from Harry McMullan Estate

Recordedon__Aug. 29  ,19_75 __, in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of__Randolph  County, West

West, in __0/G Book__ 295 at page__156 . A permit is requested as follows:
PROPOSED WORK: Drill_X / Drill deeper /  Redrill / Fracture or stimulate_X /
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation /

Other physical change in well (specify)

—planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to

make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the

Department.

Copjes of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to

the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal
the Department of Mines at Charlest @@
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
IGEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY

TO: JAN -7 1981

(WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS
CONSERVATION  COMMIS-
SION
1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST
CHARLESTON, WV 25311

OIL & GAS DIVISION

TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092

DEPT. oF MINES ¥

re the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to

03/15/2024
UNION DRILLING, INC.

Well

Yaad €

i A
Its Joseph C. Pett/ey, Producjtion Manager




FORM 1V-2 ’
(Reverse) PROPOSED WORK ORDER &

(08-78)
THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM 1V-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) UNION DRILLING, INC.

Address P. O. Drawer 40

Buckhannon, WV 26201

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Elk
Estimated depth of completed well, 5200 feet Rotary x / Cable tools /
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, ? feet; salt, ? feet.
Approximate coal seam depths: ? Is coal being mined in the area? Yes_ ~ / No _ x /

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS

Slze Grade per ft | New | Used || For driliing Left In well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 11 3/'4" X 20' 20" Kinds

Fresh Water

Coal Sizes

Intermediate 8 5/8' 20# b4 850" 850" |to surface

Production 4 1/2" 10%# X 5100' 500 sks. or Depths set
as needed

Tubing

Liners Perforations:

Top Bottom

_ NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with

" the Department, dccompanied by (i) 2 plat in the form prescribed by Regutation 11, (i) @ bond"ini oné of the forms "
prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code g 22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9,
“‘Reclamation Plan’’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code § 22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by
Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form Iv-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to
be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

THIS PERMIT. MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE ' '

All provisions being i ! i
ons being in accordance with Chapter 22
of the W. Va. Code,_ the location is hereby opproved'
illi :
for drilling . This permit shall expire if

operations have not commenced by 9-22-81

/

4 / (L]
Deputy Director - W ﬁas Division

semessecssssssiesccssne iR e e 006 saee 0eee et eeees seseseeeseeseessseeseeeeseesssessseessesésiesesssnatie cese e eeoeeieieeeeeeeee

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a
‘ declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER . Lelle) &

The undersigned' coal oper:fnor__._/ ow‘ner___/ lessee—______/ of the coal under this well locatiO®hhOk2m@thed this
proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well'location has been added to the mine map.

The _undersignefl has no objection to the work proposed to oe done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all
applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

By

Date: , 19

Its
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Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures

numbered or lettered to correspond with first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

o - -

Wooo/ed

To Ellamore

Comments: A}/ Commercial timber Yo be cout 'l~57l79¢/f¢c/‘ Al brush s small trees

of before dirt weorkt bc:\,:-'us. All .s/c;pcs fo be 2%/

to be c..:‘l‘#— d/:s,/ﬂo.sec(

except in FoeA. ﬂverﬂsc posdway Skﬁc/e F 3%
rd
i : 4.4,«,{5 bé" e K hanaros Wi VA 472-4er0
S Agent /o. w ! pp' Drauset 4-1?ddTr7:‘st « ! Phone Number
g 03/15/2024

Please request landowners cooperation to protect new seeding for one growing season.




Tygart Valley Soil
Conservation District

Form |V-9
(01-80)

Date Dec- /17 19 8o

Well No. /628

APINo. 47 . T B0
State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

Company Name (Jnioar Dwillinve ITac Designated Agent {azoay Toms /Wj. Zve,
Address  Fo, Drawes 40; \zlzucj(/,,qwov; /bt Address 7o, w e HAnvon, s
Telephone 472 -4¢cr0 Telephone 4772 - 44/ 0

Landowner West Vi o Soil Cons. District 7—;‘4 jg;. +s V4 //el &
Revegetation to be carried out by UN;OU Dt llive. Twnzc.. (Agent)

oY ley

This plan has been/ewewed by

T4 cuia )
Jd

CD. All correctionggnd additions,become a part

of this plan. / 3 X@ = ,/{dé Vb
(Date) (SCD Agent)
Access Road Location
Structure ’P}p e Coulverts (A) Structure  Phivesssons 0))
Spacing A i Na fuﬁ-ﬂ [ ai/ns Material Eprthen
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual
Structure K oA c/ wAy 1 .7lo 4 (B) Structure )
Spacing s Material
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual Y AT R
Structure © Structure J@E@Eﬁ_w @! 3)
Spacing Material J“ et o . e
JAI ¢ 1301

Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. OIL & GAS DIVISION

Revegetation DEPT. or MINES
Treatment Area I Treatment Area II
Lime Tons/acre Lime > Tons/acre
or correct to pH &.5 or correct to pH &G.5
Fertilizer oo Ibs/acre . _ Fertilizer G oo Ibs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)

Mulch 2- Tons/acre Mulch Z Tons/acre
Seed® j{," 3/ Zo Ibs /acre Seed* }l; v 3/ So  Ibs/acre

_Bisdsfoot /o Ibs/acre Birds Foot /o lbs/acre

omes 1y e /o Tbs/acre DPorges 7‘/ .1 l/c /©  lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium. Inoculate w1th 3X recommended amount.

Attach or photocopy section of mvolved Topograpl'uc map Quadrangle E//QM

Legend:

@WPII Site

Access Road

oreg




AMAIC coaL compPAaNY

105 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46225 « [317] 266-2626

January 13, 1981

‘O
) SREET
Department of Mines {Z&ﬁ“ E]
0i1 and Gas Division ) G
1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311
Re: Union Drilling, Inc. ﬁ??f;iﬁl'& =

#13-1628-UC Harry McMullan, Jr. Estate
Roaring Creek District
Randolph County, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

The AMAX Coal Company has received notification that a permit
application is being filed to drill the above-mentioned well.
The AMAX Coal Company will offer no objection to the drilling
of this proposed well provided the applicant intends to drill
the proposed well subject to the following conditions:

1. A1l drilling and casing of the well shall be done in
compliance with the Taws and regulations of the State of
West Virginia for wells drilled through workable coal beds.

2. A1l workable coal seams regardless of depth shall be
plugged in accordance with the rules and regulations of
the State of West Virginia, specifically as outlined in
Article 4, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code.

3. Union Drilling, Inc. - - will provide AMAX

with a density and natural gamma ray log at a 5"=100' scale
covering the interval from total depth to ground surface.
In addition, one copy of any other geophysical log shall

be sent to AMAX. However, AMAX Coal Company retains the
option to run their own logs or have this service contract-
ed out. Please contact Mr. David Darko (317/266-2633)

for questions on this procedure.

03/15/2024




Department of Mines
Page Two
January 13, 1981

4. Copies of the completion report, 0G-10, and plugging
affidavit, 0G-8, if applicable, shall be sent to AMAX Coal
Company, Attention: James W. Faber.

Sincerely,

James W. Faber, Manager

Development Geology
JWF/mdt
Enclosures

€C: Union Drilling, Inc.
David A. Darko

The above stipulations are agreed to as a condition for obtaining
a drilling permit.

[ — ; ‘j’A = |

\ ? / ‘)é%
\ Qe ( o 2 /
Representative of Union DriTTing, Ing, (Date)

03/15/2024



Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Clay & Shale 0 17
Sand 17 142
Coal 142 145 Coal @ 142-145"
Sand & Shale 145 221 Zgéjﬁfgt
Coal 221 225 425-428"
Sand & Shale 225 408 g
Coal 408 413
Sand & Shale 413 425
Coal 425 428
Sand & Shale - 428 518
Coal 518 521
Sand &EShale 521 615
Coal 615 620
Sand & Shale 620 1108
Big Injun 1108 1198
Sand & Shale 1198 1648
5th Sand 1648 1668
Sand & Shale 1668 1688
Bayard 1668 1798
Sand & Shale 1798 1912
lst Warren 1912 1922 o me, " oms
Sand % Shale 1922 328 | » 2 . _ &
Riley _ 3284 3380 : R
Sand. & Shale 13380 3404 -
Benson 3404 3472 - 2 T
Sand & Shale 13472 3680 - o
Alexander 3680 4004
Sand &Shale - 4004 4554
Elk 4554 4522
" Sand &Shale 4522 4750
Elk 4750 | 4172
Sand & Shale 4772 4924 D
i 03/15/2024
_— August 6 19 81
APPROVED UNION DRILLING, ING. . Owner

By g )c}d/fé~ Ls

Joseph Cs Pettey, (;ce President -
Production



o—1U
Revised) Date: August 6, 1981

Operator's
Well No. 13A-1628

API Well No. 47- 083-0410
Harry McMullan #13-A-1628

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division

WELL RECORD

ell Type: Oil / Gas xx / 1liquid Injection  / Waste Disposal /[ ‘

(If "Gas", Production xx / Underground storage  / Deep  / Shallow yyx /
ocation: Elevation: 1995' Watershed Middle Fork River

District: Roaring Creek County: Randolph Quadrangle: Ellamore
ell Operator UNION DRILLING, INC. Designated Agent UNION DRILLING, INC.

Address P.O. Drawer 40 ,, Address P.0. Drawer 40
Buckhémnon, WV 26201 Buckhannon, WV 26201

ermitted Work:..DrilL. XX./ Covert  / Drill deeperz ../ Redrill /[

Fracture or stimulate yy / Plug off old formation  /
Preforate new formation  / Other physical change in well (specify)

ermit Issued on  January 7, 1981 0il & Gas Inspector for This Work:
Name: Robert Stewart
Address: P.0. Box 345
Jane Lew, WV 26378

cological Target Formation: Eik ) Depth 5200 feet
Depth of completed well, 4924 feet ., Rotary XX / Cable Tools /
Water strata depth: Fresh %''@30',1'@70' feet; Salt;, ——— feet.

Coal seam depths: 142-145! 5212]8_522215' 4,81854,]6230' Is coal being mined in the area?  y

Work was commenced 4/06/81 @ ~__, and completed 4L)1T /S0

1sing and Tubing Program Sk
= Spec1f1cat1cms R - Footage Intervals CeBTe}ngag%l—Up

1sing or ) : o _
ibing Type || Size* orade pSrgQE New [Used || For drilling LLxeft: in well (cubic feet)
nductor Mone | ' . _ B
-esh Water ' ' T . e
»al ' -
termediatel 8 5/8" 04 | x | 765.00" 765.00" 180 sks
oduction fj.4 1/2"| " 10%# X 4877 .05 “4877.05" 880 sks
1bing : - i
ners I ) :
11 Treatment details: .. HALLIBURTON WATER FRACTURE 5/05/81
Riley 3248/52 —————— 45,000# Sand ——————— 370 bbls water
. Benson 3396/3400 ————- 45,000# Sand ——————— 400 bbls water
Alexander ————————- 3667/71 ————————— 45,000# Sand ——————— 371 bbls water
Alexander ——————————— 3810/2974 ——mw—— 45 ,000# Sand ———e— 365 bbls water
5 0371572024
s: Initial open flow, Show - Mcf/a 0il: Initial open flow, _—___ Bbl/d
Final open flow, 919 mcf Mcf/d Final open flow, i _ Bbl{d
atic Rock Pressure, 1450# psig (surface measurement) after 24 hours shut in.

(Well log on reverse side)




oa.11 STATER OF wWaws v ovamionie ) t—\;‘\.la*“ EE\/ TETP

DEPARTMENT OF MINES ‘ A\ b" !
OlL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION L.'
APR1 0 1981

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPOR®TiL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oFr MINES

Parmedt No.ﬂff’)z = (//ﬁ Ol or Gas Well (2 v o &
: CABING AMD USED i Leftin PACKERS
P o by j o 3 TUBING DRILLING
Company L) oar /) i //j o [ E g 2 well et
7 2 s 2 Size
Address ./@ZC% s O
/ ey, 5 - ) 16 h rnd of Packer
Farra /%/4 T ‘7/ /7’ C 77, y%/-// o
: 13 ! = s
& '} 2
; - > =
Well No 3=/ G =L/ ‘o e ik =
77 N - e i (;{7 o N = B sfT
™ llﬁc‘AL.#}:’!/"l’ é//(l gﬁqLCountyfﬁ;&"Dl’/Pﬁ € < = . Sa 7,7) //y A~ =
Drilling commenced G e
| 5100 || SN R
Drilling completed o Tateldeptha oo - )
3 s e s Perf (. N
. Date shot __Depthof shot - Qe bosn 3 Do Pent et
' I.iners Used . PR SR T ) L OF e
In tial open flow . /10ths Water in Inch
o e l'“ 1 ] -
Open flow after tubing___/10ths Mere. in Irch 7
- & — ‘///"ké:(’ ’S{/
s T & 778 \o FT .
Vol.ae Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED & Z¢ SIZE.Z 22 No. FT'_ __Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY L/ > . ;77
Rock prescure ; Ibs krs. ///a /r// VWIS 70 A~
il bbls., 1st 21 L= COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET.____INCHES EEET INCHES
Salt water _feet. feet FEET.... - INCHES FEET 1NCHES

Drillers’ Names [ Q AR /< L o M

Remarks: —

///)/ /c‘/) //\/i\() SHIEP s S

ool o S
/%" D= //g‘l/v &e‘«(fz K rie .z/p/é/ %

PATE 01a ()3 B2 )2 =cTon



Tl L

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AMD GAS WEL LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Pevemit Ne Well No.

COMPANY ADDRELESS

TARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Materizl Ured

Liner Loeation Amount Packer Laocation i

»LUGE |/BED AND DEPTH PLACED i BRICGES | CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-81ZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION LOCATION RECOVERED St e

i ]

i
|
|
|
|
|

T ¢ i IO

——— 4.

Drillers’ Names __ ___

Nemarka:

Wi vert ity L vt the cowell on the dat

G880



0G-11 Im STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
RECHBIVIEID
N =4 DEPARTMENT OF MINES

MfJV 2 4 ]981 OlL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WY DEPARTMENT SF M= | I SPEETOR'S WELL REPORT

0F3-04 / e Oil or Gas Well //7“(;

(KIND)

Permit No.

: s - CASING AND USED IN Le 7N PACKERS
Company/‘!"”’ 10~ 47 f of //l 6 TUBING DRILLING ILL

Address Z) (4 - k/f'[/—,l NSO N Size
Farm/f%l ER ‘7 // /é'f’//l, : //{ P A" 16 Kind of Packer.__

13

Well Nol3-/C 2T —L/ C_

10 Size of _

— A ; e A5
DistricthCAR i~/ ¢ [ Ree L County. A4/ Do / ialze 8,

VIE e ,‘l.« \// 65 Depthset____ |
Drilling commenced 4 é :
5 3/16.
+illi ted
Drilling complete Total depth._______ & Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2_ Perf. bottom_____

Liners Used Perf. top

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch

Perf, bottom________

Open flow after tubing._________/10ths Mere. in Inch

Volu.ae Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FTo.o . Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs. i

Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water ' feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. ___INCHES
. —— e

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks: : e ' /
s — =
///_" ~/' ',//" /‘/ &4 <
7) /\ /0 4 Lo i

a7/
o

/2057 E7TPN. >
P AU, o/ T e
- DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlL. ANDC GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Weil Ne
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM —+DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loecation Amount Packer Location
m
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE LOST

SETERIESRE SRS E— R R S e

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

03/15/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®™




s T Sde of West Bicginia - i T EAN
: A -' gtpari_mcrd af Mines i , . : )

@il iand Gzs Bivision
s Pl THOMAS E. HUZZEY

WALTER N. MILLER | | s
DIRECTOR |  @harleston 25305 Deputy. Director

January 26, 1982

Union Drillihg, Inc.
P. O. Drawer 40
Buckhannon, West Virginia 26201

i : . In Re: PERMIT NO _RAN-0410
FARM H.McMullan/Westvaco
WELL NO 13-1628-UC
DISTRICT _Roaring Creek
COUNTY Randolph o

Gentlemen:

The Final Inspection Report for the above described well has been received

in this office. Only the column checked below applies.

The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your

Blanket Bond

nclosed cancelled SIngle Bond which covered the well
Company who executed said bond

dit on their records.

Please returm the e
desiganted by the above permit number to the Surety

in your behalf, in order that they may give you cre

and reclamation requirements approved. In

xxxx Your well record was received
the above captioned well will remain

accordance with Chapter 22, Article &4, Section 2,
er bocd coverage for life of the well.

Very trz/;urs ’

Thomas E. Huzzey

und

03/15/2024



(b) Date of the contract:

(c) Estimated annual production:

NOT IN PRODUCTION YET

MMcf.
(a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
(+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.) 2.488 __ —_— _—— —— 2,488 __
8.0 Maximum lawful rate:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.) —2-4—88—— — . —— ) e _2 18.8__
9.0 Person responsible for this application:
Joseph C. Pettey, Vjce President for Production
Agency Use Only Nam \ Title
Date Received by Juris. Agency ﬁé%
AUG 241§§f . & e j)
ignature

Date Received by FERC

FERC-121
1.0 API! well number: : ~ ’.',“’;‘ _\‘? o
(If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) 1 47-083-0410
2.0 Type of determination being sought: | { K ~
(Use the codes found on the front | 103  m=— S o
of this form.) | Section of NGPA Category Code " 3
] .
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion |
location: (Only needed if sections 103
or 107 in 2.0 above.) ! 3974 feet
4.0 Name, address and code number of |
applicant: (35 letters per line I UNION DRILLING, INC. 019434
maximum. |f code number not | Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) | P. O. Drawer 40
{ Street
| Buckhannon WV, 26201
1 City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) | h
or (b).] I Roaring Creek
(a) For onshore wells | Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field : Randolph wv
name.) I County State
(b) For OCS wells: :
: Area Name Block Number
: Date of Lease:
| D L TARRN Ve | A
| Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number }
of th.ls well: (35 letters and digits I Harry McMullan #13A 1628
maximum.) |
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
of the reservoir: (35 letters |
maximum.) !
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the |
purchaser: (35 letters and digits | . ] ; .
maximum. If code number not | Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 004030
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
|
|
|
|
)
|
|
L
I
|
|
|
1
|
|
|
|
|
|
}
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

%/21/5

(304) 472-4610

Date Application is Completed Phone Number

FT7900806/2-2

03/15/2024



.
— -

; . DATE : UEC 1100+
PARTICIPANTS: Mz cl g 93; -- BUYER-SELLER C

vers operator: A | o ,Da;\l{mj, Ine. 0/GY3L
”RSI PURCHASER: Co }um )3\'01 C;a S Trans Corp. OO 7030

OTHER:

- 0§ 3 -0+ 7 = 2325/
W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division | C /C. g‘;? e —
> > = 2.
WELL DETERMINATIMLE NUMBER Yoo
¥ SRRl T 2 D )

3-09-24 103 0¢3: 4. b%ﬁ
24/ 7/

Usa Above File Number on all Communications
CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

Relating to Determination of this Well

TEM NO.
1. - FERC =121 \/ Items not completed - Line No. 10{' XO b C
2. 1IV-1 Agent \/ o ]/\ R /Q[J }\5 OY\

/
3. 1V-2 Well Permit L
4. 1IV-6 Well Plat v/
5. 1V-35 Well Record / Drilling / Deepening —
6. IV-36 Gas-0il Testr/ Gas Only — Was 0il Produced? = Racti
? atio
7. 1V-39 Annual Production years
—
8. IV-40 90 day Production Days off line:
) . gl

9. 1V-48 Application for certification. Complete? 1/

10-17. IV Form 51 - 52 - 53 - &)— 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? / Affidavit Signed

1Dab. . Othep: Survey — Logs Geological Charts
Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations »
Gas Analyses 7
(5) Date commenced: “\ - ( - %] Date completed “H - |\ — ? \ Deepened —_— .
(5) Production Depth: 334 §- 5’;— " 329 6'3"[00 o 3667-71-3%16-317Y
() Production Formation: m / &r\soﬂ\, Alem\:l"-( .
(5) Final Open Flow: ‘Hcf /‘ CF
(5): After Frac. R. P. ] 4 T 0 ” 2 7 4/_;‘ e
(6) Other Gas Test: T
, T,
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: -
(8) Avg. Dailv Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days
(8) Line Pressure: L PSIG from Dailv Re
P
(5) O0il Production: From Completion Report =
-17 Does lease inventorv indicate enhanced recovery being done /l/Q) -
-17. 1s affidavit signed? Notarized? /
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Does computer program confirm? B
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olumbia Gas Transmission Corp
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DRESS P. 0. Box 498

Washington, PA 15301

19951

Watershed Middle Fork River
Dis t.Roaring
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Contract No.

Meter Chart ‘Code

Date of Contract

Date surface drilling was begun  4/06/81

Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how
L = 3810' Avg T = .007L + 520°R

BHP = Pl e

this was calculated:

G = 0.635

GL/53.34T + 1575.4 PSI Bottom Hole Pressure

AFFIDAVIT

1 Joseph C. Pettevy

drilling of the we
satisfies applicabl
existence at the time s
produced and which app
began on
further, that I have con
determination is sought is a new onsh

in the application which is in

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF _uUpshux , TO WIT

11 for which this determination is sought was be
e state or federal well spacing requirement
urface drilling began, which was ap
lied to any other well producing gas in commeri

, having been first sworn according to law state that surface

gun on or after February 19, 1977; the well
s and the well is not within a proration unit, in

plicable to the reservoir from which gas is or will be

ical quantities or on which surface drilling

producing gas in commercial quantities. I state,

or after February 19, 1977, and which was capable of
cluded, to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, that the well for which this
ore production well andt

inconsistent with this conclusion.

hat I am not aware of any information not described

M-_M&__—, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, do certify
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, whose name is signed to the writing above,

bearing date the_@_&_day of

; 1981  , has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal this_aQ_\L)‘—i_day of Aésv_vé\ﬁt._, 19
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